
ST. DAMIAN MINISTRY SCHEDULE March 2024-August 31, 2024 

DATE MINISTER USHER SERVER READER CANTOR ORG 

Sat, Mar 2 Diana Jansen,  

Virgil & Marilyn Jansen 
Dave Albers 

Norm Horstmann 

Tessa S, Dylann Netemeyer, 

Isaiah 

Jackie Toennies Kathy G. Chris 

Sat, Mar 9 Mech Toennies, Erin Korte, 

Monica Koch 
Roger Toennies 

Volunteer 

Lyla Koch, Charlie Sauer 

Miranda Richter 

Denise Luitjohan Chris B. Geri  

Sat, Mar 16 Beth Brandmeyer, Pete 

Toennies, Arlene Korte 
Norm Horstmann 

Dave Albers 

Edwin & Jacob Oros, 

Charlie Sauer 

Kathleen Hodges Lindsey M, 

Shannon S 

Jan 

Sat, Mar 23 Ken Mank, Sharon Kalmer, 

Rosann Horstmann 
Volunteer 

Roger Toennies 

Kennedy Toennies,  

Reed & Brynn Wuebbels 

Anita Rakers Choir Geri 

&Youth 

*Sun, Mar 

31-Easter  

Kevin Toennies,  

Ruth Jansen, Deb Santel 
Bill Jansen Sr. 

Gary Tonnies 

Brant & Paislyn Horstmann, 

Gracie Deiters 

Mary Innes Choir Chris & 

Adult 

Sun, April 7 Florence Jansen, Julie 

Langenhorst, Simon T. 
Brent Goebel 

Garry Kalmer 

Charlotte & Evelyn Cleeton, 

Nolan Hemker 

Lori Jansen Lauren C. Jan 

Sun, Apr 14 Denise Luitjohan, Virgil & 

Marilyn Jansen 
Jerry Arentsen 

Norm Horstmann 

Tessa Siverly,  

Collins & Delaney Horstmann 

Rosann Horstmann Jackie T Geri 

Sun, Apr 21 

First Comm 

Family Family First Communion Siblings Denise Luitjohan Choir Chris & 

Adult 

Sun, Apr 28 Chris Brandmeyer, Diana 

Jansen, Pete Toennies 
Bud Jansen 

Ron Horstmann 

Randy & Ryan Oros, 

Reid Toennies 

Simon Toennies Rosann H Jan 

Sat, May 4 Mech Toennies, Arlene 

Korte, Sharon Kalmer 
Roger Toennies 

Volunteer 

Lincoln & Connor Arentsen, 

Miranda Richter 

Joe Cleeton Kathy G. Chris 

Sat, May 11 Erin Korte, Monica Koch, 

Beth Brandmeyer 
Volunteer 

Norm Horstmann 

Natalie & Lauren Lynch, 

Kate Mitchell 

Susan Lynch Lindsey M, 

Shannon S 

Geri 

Sat, May 18 Kan Mank, Ruth Jansen, 
Kevin Toennies 

Roger Toennies 

Dave Albers 

Charlotte & Evelyn Cleeton, 

Charlie Sauer 

Lauren Cleeton Chris B Jan 

Sat, May 25 Florence Jansen, Denise 

Luitjohan, Julie L. 
Volunteer 

Norm Horstmann 

Collins & Delaney Horstmann, 

Kennedy Toennies 

Lori Jansen Lauren C. Chris 



DATE COMMUNION USHER SERVER READER CANTOR ORG 

Sun, June 2 Simon Toennies, Chris 

Brandmeyer, Deb Santel 
Bill Jansen Sr. 

Gary Tonnies 

Dylann Netemeyer, Isaiah, 

Nolan Hemker 

Beth Brandmeyer Jackie T. Geri 

Sun, June 9 Virgil & Marilyn Jansen, 

Beth Brandmeyer 
Cole Horstmann 

Jared Horstmann 

Tessa Siverly,  

Edwin & Jacob Oros 

Anita Rakers Rosann H Jan 

Sun, Jun 16 Diana Jansen, Monica 

Koch, Mech Toennies,  
Steve Kalmer 

Pete Toennies 

Lyla Koch,  

Lauren & Natalie Lynch 

Susan Lynch Kathy G. Chris 

Sun, Jun 23 
 

Rosann Horstmann, Pete 

Toennies, Erin Korte 
Brent Goebel 

Garry Kalmer 

Kate Mitchell, 

Lincoln & Connor Arentsen 

Denise Luitjohan Lindsey M, 

Shannon S. 

Geri 

Sun, Jun 30 Ruth Jansen, Kevin Toen-

nies, Arlene Korte 
Roger Toennies 

Volunteer 

Miranda Richter,  

Brant & Paislyn Horstmann 

Simon Toennies Chris B. Jan 

Sat. July 6 

 

Julie Langenhorst, Rosann 

Horstmann, Deb Santel 
Dave Albers 

Norm Horstmann 

Collins & Delaney Horstmann, 

Gracie Deiter 

Joe Cleeton Jackie T. Chris 

Sat, July 13 

(Picnic) 

Ken Mank, Florence Jan-

sen, Denise Luitjohan 
Volunteer 

Roger Toennies 

Randy & Ryan Oros 

Reid Toennies 

Rosann Horstmann Kathy G. Geri 

Sat, July 20 Beth Brandmeyer, Simon 

Toennies, Sharon Kalmer 
Bud Jansen 

Ron Horstmann 

Reed & Brynn Wuebbels, 

Kennedy Toennies 

Kathleen Hodges Rosann H. Jan 

Sat, July 27 Diana Jansen, Erin Korte, 

Mech Toennies 
Volunteer 

Roger Toennies 

Charlotte & Evelyn Cleeton, 

Nolan Hemker 

Anita Rakers Lauren C. Chris 

Sun, Aug 4 Virgil & Marilyn Jansen, 

Pete Toennies 
Jerry Arentsen 

Norm Horstmann  

Kate Mitchell, Dylann 

Netemeyer, Isaiah 

Denise Luitjohan Lindsey M, 

Shannon S 

Geri 

Sun, Aug 11 Florence Jansen, Monica 

Koch, Arlene Korte 
Brent Goebel 

Garry Kalmer 

Tessa Siverly,  

Brant & Paislyn Horstmann  

Mary Innes Rosann H Jan 

Sun, Aug 18 Julie Langenhorst, Ruth 

Jansen, Ken Mank 
Cole Horstmann 

Jared Horstmann 

Lincoln & Connor Arentsen 

Miranda Richter 

Lori Jansen Kathy Chris 

Sun, Aug 25 

 

 

Deb Santel, Sharon Kalmer, 

Kevin Toennies 
Bud Jansen 

Ron Horstmann 

 

Randy & Ryan Oros, 

Gracie Deiters 

Kathleen Hodges Chris B Geri 

 

 



 


